

Dinhata PS-112/2012
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 67
Date: 28.08.2025

Today the case is fixed for E/R of Warrant of Production upon the CCL.
Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Received one intimation from ASI Rupak Ghosh of Dinhata PS praying for issuing fresh Warrant of Production upon the CCL on the ground stated therein.

Perused the same. Let it be kept with the record.

Issue strong reminder.

It appears from the record that Warrant of Production of the CCL namely Md. Hasinur has been pending since 08.04.2025 and the said Warrant of Production upon the CCL has not been executed till date.

There is a direction upon this Board by the Hon'ble Arrear Committee, High Court Calcutta for early disposal of old cases.

This case is also pending since 2012 and due to non-execution of Warrant of Production upon the CCL Md. Hasinur, there has been delay in early disposal of this case.

As per the intimation from Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and resolution passed by Local Bar Association towards observance of statewide one-day strike i.e on today case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Issue fresh warrant of production upon the CCL namely Md. Hasinur at once.

Accordingly, the I/C of Dinhata P.S is directed to execute the Warrant of Production of the CCL namely Md. Hasinur by next date fixed positively without any fail.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Dinhata PS, Cooch Behar for his information and taking necessary action.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **13-10-2025** for Warrant of Production upon the CCL.

D/C

Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-	Sd/-
(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta) Ld. Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt. Runa Ganguly) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas) Board Member Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar	(Smt. Ananya Dasgupta) Ld. Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board Cooch Behar